

27.11.2025
Item No.41
Ct. No.01
RP

WPA(P) 455 of 2025
Abu Sohel
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik
Ms. S. Roy
...For Petitioner
Ms. Sonal Sinha, AGP
...For State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

- 1.** Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
- 2.** Request is made on behalf of the learned Advocate General for adjournment. Nobody has raised any objection.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed in the first week of January 2026.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]