

January 2, 2026
Sl. No.8
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA(P) 455 of 2025

Abu Sohel

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Atarup Banerjee
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik
Ms. Simika Roy

... for the petitioner

Mr. Tapas Kr. Dey

... for the State

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

... for the respondent nos.2 & 3/
Madrasah Board

Per, Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 3 prays for and in absence of opposition, granted 2 weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition. Exception, if any, may be filed within 2 weeks therefrom.
3. List the matter in February, 2026.

(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)