

February 6, 2026
Sl. No.8
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPA(P) 455 of 2025

Abu Sohel

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik

... for the petitioner

Mr. Kishore Datta, AG

Ms. Sonal Sinha

Mr. Dipanjan Datta

Mr. Tapas Kr. Dey

... for the State

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

Mr. Mijanul Kabir

... for the respondent nos.2 &

3/Madrasah Board

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent State and learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 3/Madrasah Board jointly prayed for one week time to file affidavits-in-opposition.
2. Such prayer is allowed. Time to file affidavits-in-opposition by the respondent State as well as by the respondent nos.2 and 3/Madrasah Board is extended two weeks hence. Affidavit-in-reply, if therebe

any, would be filed within one week thereafter.

3. List the matter thereafter. Liberty to mention.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)